
Corporate Social Responsibility Expenditure Report
Laxmi Sunrise Bank Limited

FY 2082-83 (Second Quarter)

A. Fund Position

SN Details
Amount

(NPR in '000)

1 Balance in Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) Fund up to previous Year 20,634.71            

2 Appropriation of previous year profit to CSR Fund 40,620.45            

3 Total Balance in CSR Fund 61,255.15          

4 CSR Expenditures during current Quarter 3,724.68               

5 CSR Expenditures up to current Quarter 6,419.05               

6 Remaining balance in CSR Fund 54,836.11          

B. Sector wise CSR Expense Report Amount in NPR '000

SN Detail
Expense upto 

Previous Quarter

Expense during 

Current Quarter

Total

Expenses

1 Education -                                    755.60                             755.60                  

2 Health -                                    2,617.96                         2,617.96               

3 Humanitarian and Assistance Relief -                                    250.00                             250.00                  

4 Environment 1,136.40                         15.00                               1,151.40               

5 Financial Literacy 66.16                               61.24                               127.40                  

6 Sustainable Development Goals, 2016-2030 1,455.26                         -                                    1,455.26               

7 Others 36.54                               24.89                               61.43                     

Total Expenses 2,694.37                       3,724.68                       6,419.05             

C. Province wise CSR Expense Report Amount in NPR '000

SN Detail
Expense upto 

Previous Quarter

Expense during 

Current Quarter

Total

Expenses

1 Koshi Province 81.45                               428.32                             509.77                  

2 Madhesh Province -                                    421.43                             421.43                  

3 Bagmati Province 2,058.08                         840.74                             2,898.82               

4 Gandaki Province -                                    397.92                             397.92                  

5 Lumbini Province 290.02                             636.43                             926.45                  

6 Karnali Province 197.82                             353.68                             551.50                  

7 Sudurpashchim Province 67.00                               646.16                             713.16                  

Total Expenses 2,694.37                       3,724.68                       6,419.05             



D. List of CSR activities conducted during Second Quarter of FY 2082-83

SN Brief detail about project/activities Date Province Local Body
Amount

(in '000)

A Education

1
Girl child scholarship to Asha Kumal of Wakwani Secondary 

School, Sunwal 11, Nawalparasi
06-Nov-2025 Lumbini Sunawal Municipality 15.00

2
Girl child scholarship to Asha Kumal of Wakwani Secondary 

School, Sunwal 11, Nawalparasi
23-Nov-2025 Lumbini Sunawal Municipality 15.00

3
Girl child scholarship to Rubi Nisha of Saraswati Basic School, 

Butwal 01, Narayanstha
02-Nov-2025 Lumbini Butwal Sub-Metropolitian City 7.50

4
Girl child scholarship to Wilsana Karki of Saraswati Basic 

School, Butwal 01, Narayanstha
02-Nov-2025 Lumbini Butwal Sub-Metropolitian City 7.50

5
Girl child scholarship to Kem Maya Sunari of Shree Saraswati 

English School, Nisdi Rural Muncipality 05
26-Nov-2025 Lumbini Nisdi Rural Municipality 15.00

6
Girl child scholarship to Isha Pokhrel of Shree Himalaya 

Secondary School, Dhurkot Rural Muncipality,Bastu, Gulmi
24-Nov-2025 Lumbini Dhurkot Rural Municipality 15.00

7
Girl child scholarship to Dipika Tharu of Shree Pragati 

Secondary School, Sunwal 09, Nawalparasi
18-Nov-2025 Lumbini Ramgram Municipality 15.00

8
Girl child scholarship to Ashmita Neupane of Shree Janajyoti 

Secondary School, Tilottama 04, Dingarnagar
04-Nov-2025 Lumbini Tilottama Municipality 15.00

9
Girl child scholarship to Prashna Sah of Shree Paklihawa 

Madhyamik Bidhyalaya, Siddharthanagar, Rupandehi
01-Dec-2025 Lumbini Siddharthanagar Municipality 15.00

10
Girl child scholarship to Riya Pariyar of Gyanodaya Secondary 

School, Pulchok 05, Butwal
17-Nov-2025 Lumbini Butwal Sub-Metropolitian City 15.00

11
Girl child scholarship to Rachana Kami of Krishna Secondary 

School, Ghiring 01, Tanahun
04-Nov-2025 Lumbini Rampur Municipality 15.00

12
Girl child scholarship to Purnima Kumal of Shree Girvan 

S.S.and G. Seconday School, Tilottama 05, Manigram
25-Nov-2025 Lumbini Tilottama Municipality 15.00

13
Girl child scholarship to Bishnumaya Tharu of Shree Rastriya 

Secondary School Makar Betahani, Bardaghar 07, Nawalparasi
17-Nov-2025 Lumbini Bardaghat Municipality 15.00

14

Girl child scholarship to Binita Reshmi and Anita Resmi of 

Shree Jan Jyoti  Aadharbhut School Birpur, Buddhabhumi 01, 

Kapilvastu

19-Nov-2025 Lumbini Buddhabhumi Municipality 15.00

15
Purchase of furnitures and fixtures for Shree Rastriya 

Secondary School, Lamki Chuha-05, Thapapur, Kailali.
24-Dec-2025 Sudurpashchim Lamki Chuha Municipality 50.00

16

Financial support to M/s. Shree Gargi Kanya Gurukul 

Pratisthan, Bharatpur-1, Devghatdham, Chitwan for 

distribution of school uniform, winter clothes and education 

materials

15-Dec-2025 Bagmati Bharatpur Metropolitian City 200.00

17

School unifrom provided to 21 students of Shree Bharati 

Madhyamik Bidhyalaya, Chatthar jorpati-2, Hattikharka, 

Dhankuta

04-Jan-2026 Koshi Dhankuta Municipality 24.10

18
Girl child scholarship to Jharna Budhathoki of Mahendra Ma.Vi. 

Nepalgunj-7
07-Jan-2026 Lumbini Nepalganj Sub-Metropolitian City 15.00



SN Brief detail about project/activities Date Province Local Body
Amount

(in '000)

19
Girl child scholarship to Janaki Devi Kori of Shree Aadarsh 

Ma.Vi Narainapur-2
24-Dec-2025 Lumbini Narainapur Rural Municipality 15.00

20
Girl child scholarship to Shristi Tharu of Shree Nepal Rastriya 

Ma.Vi. Baijanath-4
06-Jan-2026 Lumbini Kohalpur Municipality 15.00

21
Girl child scholarship to Simran Gharti Magar of Shree Jayasher 

Ma.Vi Ghorahi-6
28-Dec-2025 Lumbini Ghorahi Sub-Metropolitian City 15.00

22
Girl child scholarship to Rekha Chaudhary of Shree Janajyoti 

Aadharbhut Vi. Lamahi-4
28-Dec-2025 Lumbini Lamahi Municipality 15.00

23
Girl child scholarship to Manisha Kumari Thather of Shree 

Nepal Rastriya Shambhusharan Ma.Vi. Gulariya-1
23-Dec-2025 Lumbini Gulariya Municipality 15.00

24
Girl child scholarship to Mamta Nepali Badi of Shree Gyanjyoti 

Aadharbhut Vi. Tulsipur-5
02-Jan-2026 Lumbini Tulsipur Sub-Metropolitian City 15.00

25
Girl child scholarship to Padma Kumari Dhobi of Saraswati 

Ma.Vi. Nepalgunj-10
01-Jan-2026 Lumbini Nepalganj Sub-Metropolitian City 15.00

26

Distribution of sweaters and education materials to the 

students of Shree Saraswoti Prathamik 

Bidhalaya Birendrnagar -01, Bangeshimal, Surkhet

19-Dec-2025 Karnali Birendranagar Municipality 15.00

27
Distribution of sweaters to 145 students of Shree Janata 

Secondary School, Damauti, Udayapur 
07-Jan-2026 Koshi Triyuga Municipality 57.91

28 30 units of chairs provided to Devchuli Secondary School 08-Jan-2026 Gandaki Devchuli Municipality 16.00

29

Distribution of warm clothes and stationery items to 28 

students of Shree Rastriya Aadharbhut Bidhyalay (1-5) 

Majadiha (SRABM), Bharatpur

07-Jan-2026 Bagmati Bharatpur Metropolitian City 42.64

30

Distribution of warm clothes to 25 students of Rastriya 

Secondary School located at Pokhara-1, Purano Tundikhel, 

Kaski

14-Jan-2026 Gandaki Pokhara Metropolitian City 19.95

31

Stationery items distributed to students of Badi and other 

marginzlized community studying in Shree Aadharbhut 

Bidhyalaya Nakhira Chaurjahari 01, Rukum

06-Jan-2026 Karnali Chaurjahari Municipality 15.00

B Health

1
Construction of Cath-lab Day Care, Preparation Room and 

Patient Waiting Area in their premises
10-Nov-2025 Nation Wide Kathmandu Metropolitian City 2,000.00

2

Financial assistsance to Shree Madya Purbi Pritana Head 

Quarter, Bardibas to conduct Helath Camp targeting low 

income community people

26-Nov-2025 Madhesh Janakpurdham Sub-Metropolitian City 100.00

3 Providing health facilities to deprived community 08-Dec-2025 Nation Wide All 250.00

4

Support for free Cataract Surgery for 16 patients visiting eye 

camp organized in association with Dhangadhi Netralaya Pvt. 

Ltd 

21-Dec-2025 Sudurpashchim Dhangadhi Sub-Metropolitian City 202.61

5

Free eye camp and distribution of prescrition glasses and 

medicines conducted in Gyanapdhura Rural Muncipality, Ward 

No.5, Dadeldhura in association with Dhangadhi Netralaya Pvt. 

Ltd

12-Jan-2026 Sudurpashchim Amargadhi Municipality 65.35



SN Brief detail about project/activities Date Province Local Body
Amount

(in '000)

C Humanitarian and Assistance Relief

1
Support for purchase of food and clothes for the children 

residing at Balmandir, Naxal 
19-Oct-2025 Bagmati Kathmandu Metropolitian City 250.00

D Environment

1
Support to Mahankal Gyat Agyat Sahid Smriti Uddhan, Mahankal, 

Kathmandu for maintenance of the park
10-Nov-2025 Bagmati Kathmandu Metropolitian City 15.00

E Financial Literacy

1
Financial literacy program organized at Lisankhu Pakhar Rural 

Municipality
08-Jan-2026 Bagmati Lisankhu Pakhar Rural Municipality 1.50

2
Financial literacy session for workers in Federal Parliament 

Building
18-Dec-2025 Bagmati Kathmandu Metropolitian City 6.42

3
Financial literacy program organized at Shree Jagdambike 

Bhagwati Secondary School, Ranikunta
28-Dec-2025 Sudurpashchim Bardagoriya Rural Municipality 2.61

4
Financial literacy program organized at Galyang Multiple 

Campus
13-Jan-2026 Gandaki Galyang Municipality 4.80

5

Financial Literacy program and distribution of stationey items 

to students studying in lower secondary level at Himalaya 

Secondary School, Kushma, Parbat,

13-Jan-2026 Gandaki Kushma Municipality 10.00

6
Financial literacy program organized at Gwashi Adharbhut 

Bidhyalaya, Chure-03, Kailali
08-Jan-2026 Sudurpashchim Chure Rural Municipality 4.16

7

Financial Literacy Program along with sports materials 

povided to Shree Gaunpharka Secondary School, Rupa-04, 

Kaski along with 

06-Jan-2026 Gandaki Rupa Rural Municipality 5.00

8
Financial literacy program organized at Bharati Bhawan 

Secondary School
07-Jan-2026 Gandaki Pokhara Metropolitian City 3.10

9
Financial literacy program organized at  Rainbow Children 

Home Nepal
07-Jan-2026 Gandaki Pokhara Metropolitian City 3.00

10
Financial literacy program organized at  Shree Siddha 

Madhyamik Bidhyalaye
08-Jan-2026 Gandaki Pokhara Metropolitian City 4.65

11
Financial Literacy Program conducted at Indra Rajya Laxmi 

Secondary School 
09-Jan-2026 Gandaki Pokhara Metropolitian City 10.00

12
Financial Literacy Program conducted for local farmers of 

Tathali, Gundu
05-Jan-2026 Bagmati Suryabinayak Municipality 3.75

13
Financial Literacy Program conducted at at Shree  

Bhanubhakta Ma. Vi., Banphikot-10, Garawang, Rukum West
29-Dec-2025 Karnali Banphikot Rural Municipality 2.25

F Other

1
Sports materials povided to Shree Public Secondary School 

located at Dharan-13 Phusre, Sunsari. 
08-Jan-2026 Koshi Dharan Sub-Metropolitian City 24.89

Total Expense 3,724.68


